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TWR      118.85    
             124.375  240.4
GND      124.3    240.4

TWY B
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Effective : 1600UTC 27 NOV 2024

INS COORDINATES FOR AIRCRAFT STANDS
STANDS NR. COORDINATES

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
C1
C2

38º03'30.63'N     128º39'51.20''E
38º03'32.24''N    128º39'49.55''E
38º03'33.98''N    128º39'47.77''E
38º03'35.28''N    128º39'46.41''E
38º03'36.29''N    128º39'45.37''E
38º03'40.12''N    128º39'49.49''E
38º03'38.26''N    128º39'51.41''E
38º03'38.09''N    128º39'53.78''E
38º03'38.50''N    128º39'53.40''E
38º03'33.89''N    128º39'52.96''E
38º03'39.28''N    128º39'52.56''E
38º03'39.68''N    128º39'52.15''E
38º03'40.09''N    128º39'51.73''E
38º03'40.49''N    128º39'51.32''E
38º03'40.90''N    128º39'50.91''E
38º03'41.30''N    128º39'50.49''E
38º03'38.36''N    128º39'54.19''E
38º03'38.76''N    128º39'53.78''E
38º03'39.15''N    128º39'53.38''E
38º03'39.54''N    128º39'52.98''E
38º03'39.95''N    128º39'52.56''E
38º03'40.36''N    128º39'52.15''E
38º03'40.76''N    128º39'51.74''E
38º03'41.17''N    128º39'51.32''E
38°03'49.61''N    128°39'48.82"E
38°03'48.16''N    128°39'50.30"E

AIRCRAFT STANDS

2, 3

Remarks
- Isolated area : TWY A

A300 - 600R

4, 5, 6, 7  B737 - 900

1 B747 - 400

31 - 38 C - 172

41 - 48 C - 172

39 P68C - TC

C1, C2 CN - 235

HS 1
Hot spot(HS) :
Aircraft shall use extra caution
not to penetrate runway without
permission from ATC.

TWY

APRON

WIDTH

23 m

15 m

NIL

NIL

STRENGTH

PCR 515/F/A/X/T

PCN 13/F/C/Y/T

PCR 750/R/B/W/T

PCR 655/F/C/X/T

SURFACE

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Concrete

A

B

NR. 1~5

NR. 6~7
NR. 31~39
NR. 41~48

Change : Information of strength(PCN → PCR) for apron and TWY.

DE-ICING

PAD

R

R

N2

N1

N1

HS 2



INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

A I P 
Republic of Korea

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

RKNY AD CHART 2 - 3 - 1
30 MAY 2024

AIP AMDT 6/24




